
 

 

2025 CALENDAR 
As of 26/2/2025 

 

Sunday 16th Feb  Day Rd Come N Try/RPA Ride Day -DT 

Sunday 9th March Day Rd Come N Try/RPA Ride Day - DT  

Sunday 23rd March Day Rd Round 1 Race Day - DT 

Sunday 6th April  Parawa Come N Try/RPA Ride Day – MX 

Sunday 4th May  Parawa Come N Try/RPA Ride Day - MX 

Sunday 18th May Day Rd Round 2 Race Day- DT 

Sunday 1st June  Parawa Round 1 Race Day – MX 

Sat/Sun 7/8th June Static Bike Show – Victor Town Hall  

Sunday 22nd June  Parawa Round 2 Race Day – MX   

Saturday 5th July  Parawa Coaching Day – MX 

Sunday 6th July  Parawa RPA Ride Day - MX 

Sunday 20th July  Parawa RPA Ride Day - MX 

Sunday 3rd August Parawa Round 3 Race Day- MX 

Saturday 30th Aug Day Rd State Title Race Day- DT 

TBC     Mud N Tars Enduro Race - Tooperang 

Sunday 19th Oct  Parawa RPA Ride Day – MX 

Sunday 2nd Nov  Day Rd Round 3 Race Day- DT 

Saturday 22nd Nov Poker Run – Charity Road Ride, supporting 

Fleurieu Cancer Support Foundation 

Saturday 6th Dec  Xmas Party & Club Presentations – Day Rd  

 

~Additional Ride days will be scheduled through out the year when weather permits 

~ General Meetings are held at our Day Road Clubrooms on the second Wednesday of every month, starting at 

8pm sharp. 


